



Declaration of compliance

We hereby confirm that:

- Profboard Pro with changeable sheets
- Profboard Private with changeable sheets
- Profboard Carving-Choppingboards
- Profboard sheets

is in compliance with the requirements of the following regulations (EU) Nr. 10/2011, (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 and (EG) Nr. 2023/2006 .

All Profboard Products above are approved for food contact – all kinds of food.

The overall migration as well as the specific migrations does not exceed the legal limits when used as specified.

Testmethode baseboard : EN 1186

3% ACID (B) -	2 h at 100 degree celcius
10% Ethanol (A)	2 h at 100 degree celcius
Olive oil (D2)	2 h at 100 degree celcius

No functional barriers found in the product.

Testmethode sheets : EN 1186 / EN 1186-14

3% Actic Acid (B) -	2 h at 70 degree celcius
10% Ethanol (A)	2 h at 70degree celcius
Fatty simulant-isooctane (D2)	0,5 h at 40 degree celcius

No functional barriers found in the product.

Stainless Steel AISI 340

All Stainless parts in the product are made of AISI 340 Stainless steel and do not rust

NSF Certified

All profboard products mentioned above is NSF certified – further information on NSF

Manufacturing of the product follows "Good Manufacturing Practice" (GMP), and rule (EG) Nr. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006.

This declaration is valid for the above mentioned Profboard products, until new declaration in writing is forwarded.

DK, Engesvang 01.05.2023

Profboard Production ApS | Løhdesvej 6 | 7442 Engesvang | Denmark | VAT DK 3160 3404